(4744

N 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
109 24 469-3505032 45 4316 2062 1 1 1 Bonr ynopHblii mopiHei Piston thrust bolt
25 3151-3505015 454321 0431 1 1 1 Kaptep rmaBHOro HyiMHIpa Master cylinder barrel
26  403-3505126-01 454211 2407 2 2 2 CeTka 6auka B cOope Reservoir gauze in assy
27 3151-3505110 4543210217 2 2 2 Kpbpiiika 6auka riiaBHOro HUJIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir cap
28  3151-3505108 4543210187 2 2 2 Kopnyc 6auyka ri1aBHOTO LIWJIMHAPA Master cylinder reservoir shell
29 3151-3505115 454321 0321 2 2 2 Tyuep 6auka Reservoir union
30 3151-3505118 4543210186 2 2 2 IIpoknanka npoOKu 6auka Reservoir cap gasket
31 469-3505019 454316 2855 1 1 1 Bxuapsin mpobku KapTepa Barrel cap spacer
32 469-3505024 454316 2069 1 1 1 IMpoknanka mpobku KapTepa Barrel cap gasket
33 469-3505018 454316 2070 1 1 1 [Mpobka kaptepa Barrel cap
34 3151-3505038 454321 0065 1 1 1 Kob110 cTOmopHOE IMepBUYHOTO TTOPIIHS Primary piston circlip
35 469-3505117 454316 2629 2 2 2 INMpoknanka miryiepa 6ayka Reservoir union gasket
36 469-3505131 454316 2068 1 1 1 [pyxuHa Bo3BpaTHAst BTOPUIHOTO TIOPIITHS Secondary piston return spring
37 469-3505042 454316 2066 1 1 1 [MopireHb BTOpUIHBII Secondary piston
Hoarpymna 3506. TpyoonpoBoab! ruIpaBIHIeCKAX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3506. Hydraulic Brake Pipes
110,111 1 297594-1129 459985 1292 1 1 1 JleHTa cTsoxHast Contraction band
2 297580-1129 459985 1415 1 1 1 Tpsixka Buckle
3 297575-1129 459952 7211 1 1 1 L mmunT 4,5x42 Cotter 4.5x42
110 4 20-3506005 4543110229 2 2 2 LITy1ep KoJecHOTO MWIMHAPA 3aIHETO TUIPABINIECKOTO Rear hydraulic brake wheel cylinder union
TOpMO3a
110, 111 5 51-3506013 453114 2180 4 4 4 Ipoxknanka ruOKOro IIaHra Flexible hose gasket
6 469-3506060 454316 2086 2 2 2 LLnaHr rubKuii mepeaHux TaAPaBIMYeCcKuX TOPMO30B Front hydraulic brake flexible hose
7 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 1 1 1 [ait6a 6 mpykMHHAS Spring washer 6
8 201422-1129 459346 1508 1 1 1 Bont M6x25 Bolt M6x25
9 469-3506023-11* 454316 2753 1 1 1 TpyOKa OT LEHTPaTbHOTO COEANHUTENS K JIEBOMY Pipe from centre coupling to front Lh. flexible
nepegHeMy THOKOMY LITAHTY hose
110 10 31512-3506023-01*! 454321 3573 1 1 1 TpyOKa OT LIEeHTPAJTLHOTO COSTUHUTEIISI K JIEBOMY Pipe from centre coupling to front Lh. flexible
TepeTHeMYTHOKOMY IIITaHTY hose
- 469-3506023-11P*2 454316 3788 TpyOKa OT LIEHTPATBHOTO COCANHUTENS K JICBOMY Pipe from centre coupling to front Lh. flexible
nepeaHeMy T’MOKOMY LIUTaHTY (/151 3aIlaCHBIX YacTeil) hose (for spare parts)
110, 111 11 252239-1129 459816 1479 4/6% 4/6%  4/6% 1llaiiba 16 npy>XuHHasi ¢ HAPY>KHBIMU 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 16 with outer teeth
12 250636-1129 459553 1264 4/6% 4/6%  4/6% Taiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
13 469-3506020-20* 454316 2420 1 1 1 TpyOka OT EHTPaTBHOTO COEAMHUTENS K TTPABOMY Pipe from centre coupling to front r.h. flexible
nepeaHeMy THOKOMY HIJTAHTY hose
110 14 31512-3506020-01* 454321 3571 1 1 1 TpyOKa OT LEHTPATBHOTO COCAMHUTEIS K TTPABOMY Pipe from centre coupling to front r.h. flexible

nepeHeMy TMOKOMY LIIAaHTY

hose



26

27

28

29

30
3

32

33

34

35

36

21

20

403-3505126-01

3151-3505110

3151-3505108

3151-3505115

3151-3505118

469-3505019

469-3505024

469-3505018

3151-3505018

ARKXAARY X XRARMOYX
N
N

469-3505117

469-3505131

469-3505022

469-3505030

3151-3505010

469-3505023

469-3505021

469-3505020

469-3505048
24-10-3505051

469-3505029
469-3505030
469-3505035
469-3505022

469-3505028

469-3505033
469-3505032

eve

469-3505030

25 469-3505015
17  24-10-3505051

469-3505042

Puc. 109. LunuHap riaBHbI ruapaBauyeckux Topmo3os (3505)/2
Fig. 109. Hydraulic brake master cylinder (3505)/2



1444

L] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9
- 469-3506020-20P*2 45 4316 3786 TpyOKa OT LEHTPATbHOTO COEAUHUTENS K TIPABOMY Pipe from centre coupling to front r.h. flexible
nepeaHeMy T'MOKOMY LIUTaHTY (/1S 3aIlaCHBIX YacTeil) hose (for spare parts)
110, 111 15  469-3506030* 454316 0629 1 1 1 TpyOka oT coequHUTENbHON MY(DTHI K 3aIHEMY THOKOMY Pipe from coupling to rear flexible hose in assy
1IIJTAaHTY B cOope
110 16 31512-3506030-01*" 454321 3575 1 1 1 TpybKa OT cOeqMHUTENBHON MY(THI K 3aTHEMY THOKOMY Pipe from coupling to rear flexible hose in assy
1LIJIaHTY B cOope
- 469-3506030P* 454316 3790 TpyOka oT coequHUTENbHON MY(THI K 3aIHEMY THOKOMY Pipe from coupling to rear flexible hose in assy
LITAHTY B cOope (IU1s1 3aracHbIX YyacTeil) (for spare parts)
17 69-3506040-10% 45 4315 2947 1 1 1 TpyOka oT TpoitHMKa K TIpaBOMY 3aHeMy TuapaBindeckoMy Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. hydraulic brake
TOpMO3y B cbope in assy
18  31512-3506040-01* 454321 3578 1 1 1 Tpybka oT TpoitHMKa K IpaBOMY 3aIHeMy TuapaBindeckoMy Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. hydraulic brake
TOPMO3Y B cOope in assy
- 469-3506040P*2 454316 3792 TpyOka oT TpOHMKA K TPaBOMY 3alHeMy ruapaBiuueckomy Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. hydraulic brake
TOPMO3Y B cOOpe (/151 3aIacHbBIX YacTeil) in assy (for spare parts)
19 69-3506050-01%* 454315 3044 1 1 1 XOMYTHUK KpeTIeHUST TPYOKY TMIPaBINIeCKUX TOPMO30B Clip to fasten hydraulic brake pipe to rear axle
K 3aJHEMY MOCTY
110, 111 20  451/1-3506009 453111 1357 1 1 1 MydTa coenrHuTENBPHAS TPYOOTIPOBOAOB IMIPABINYECKUX Hydraulic brake pipe connector sleeve
TOPMO30B
21 20-3506046 4543110319 18 18 18 Brynka 3amuTtHas Protection bush
22 69-3506033 454315 0892 1 1 1 TpoitHuK TPyOOTIPOBOIOB K 33 HUM THIPABINIECKUAM Pipe tee-piece to rear hydraulic brakes
TOPMO3aM
110 23 3151-3506401* 454321 0047 1 1 1 TpybKa OT CUTHAJTBHOTO YCTPOMCTBA K LIEHTPATbHOMY Rear pipe from signalling device to centre
COEIVMHUTEJIIO 3aIHSIS coupling
- 3151-3506400P*2 454321 2276 TpyOka OT CUTHAJILHOTO YCTPOICTBA K HEHTPATBHOMY Rear pipe from signalling device to centre
COETMHUTEITIO 3aHSIS (1151 3aTIaCHBIX YacTeil) coupling (for spare parts)
24 3151-3506400* 454321 0046 1 1 1 TpyOka OT CUTHAJTLHOTO YCTPOMCTBA K LIEHTPATBbHOMY Front pipe from signalling device to centre
COEAVHUTEIIO NIEPEIHIS coupling
- 3151-3506400P*2 454321 2276 TpyOKa OT CUTHaJIbHOTO YCTPOICTBA K LEHTPATbHOMY Front pipe from signalling device to centre
COEIVHUTEIIO TIepeIHss (VTSI 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil) coupling (for spare parts)
110, 111 25  469-3506015-10* 454316 3779 1 1 1 TpyOka OT HEHTPATBHOTO COENUHUTENS K COeAUHUTETbHOM Pipe from centre coupling to connector sleeve
MydTe
110 26 469-3506015-11* 454316 4682 1 | 1 TpyOka OT LIeHTpaJIbHOTO COeNMHUTENS K coeinHuTeNbHOl  Pipe from centre coupling to connector sleeve
MydTe
- 469-3506015-10P*? 454316 3789 TpyOKa OT LIeHTPaJIbHOTO COeMHUTENs K coeinHuTebHON  Pipe from centre coupling to connector sleeve
MydTe (IS 3aIacHBIX YacTei) (for spare parts)
110, 111 27  469-3506398 454316 2381 1 1 1 CoennHUTEh LIEHTPAJbHBIN TPYOOTIPOBOIOB Hydraulic brake pipe centre coupling
TUIPABINYECKUX TOPMO30B
110 28  69-3506035-10* 454315 2946 1 1 1 TpyOka oT TpoifHMKa K JIeBOMY 3amHeMy TuapaBindeckomy  Pipe from tee-piece to rear 1.h. hydraulic brake
TOPMO3Y B cOope in assy
29 31512-3506035-01* 45 4316 3577 1 1 1 TpyOka oT TpoifHMKa K JIEBOMY 3aJHEMY THAPABINYECKOMY Pipe from tee-piece to rear 1.h. hydraulic

TOPMO3Y B cOope

brake in assy



Sye

1 297594-1M29

2 297580-M29

11 252239-M29

12 250636-M29
3 297575-M29

4 20-3506005
51-3506013

469-3506060 (}
252134-MN2
201422-N29
469-3506023-11
31512-3506023-01

252239-M29
250636-M29

469-3506030
31512-3506030-01
69-3506040-10
31512-3506040-01
69-3506050-01
4511-3506009

469-3506085
250636-M29
252239-MN8
31512-3506035-01
69-3506035-10

12 250636-M29
252239-M29

69-3506033

23 3151-3506401
24 3151-3506400
4 20-3506005
5 51-3506013

25 469-3506015-10

26 469-3506015-11
27 469-3506398

469-3506020-20
14 31512-3506020-01

6 469-3506060
5 51-3506013

Puc. 110. TpyGoripoBobl THAPaBINYECKHUX TOPMO30B (3506)/1
Fig. 110. Hydraulic brake pipes (3506)/1



9vC

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 8 9
- 469-3506035P*? 454316 0629 1 TpyOka oT TpolHMKA K JIeBOMY 3afiHeMy ruapaBinueckomy  Pipe from tee-piece to rear 1.h. hydraulic
TOPMO3Y B cOope (/15 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil) brake in assy (for spare parts)
110, 111 30  469-3506085 454316 2080 1 Ianr rubkuit 3aIHUX TUAPABITMYECKIX TOPMO30B Rear hydraulic brake flexible hose
111 31 469-3506100% 454316 0634 2 KpoHiuTeitH KperieHust TpoiHUKA TPYOOTIPOBOIOB Pipe tee-piece bracket
32 469-3506403* 454316 2379 2 TpybKa OT CUTHAJILHOTO YCTPOICTBA K LIEHTPATbHOMY Pipe from signalling device to centre coupling
COEIMHUTEIIO B cOope in assy
- 451-3506021P* 4531117732 2 TpyOka OT CUTHAJTBHOTO YCTPOICTBA K LEHTPATbHOMY Pipe from signalling device to centre coupling
COENMHUTEINIO B cOope in assy
33 452-3501082* 453111 1325 2 Bonr coenuHuTenbHOM MY(PTHI Coupling bolt
34 469-3506040* 454316 0632 1 TpyOka oT TpoitHMKa K TIpaBOMY 3aHeMy TuapaBinueckoMy Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. hydraulic brake
TOpMO3Y B cOope in assy
- 469-3506040-P*? 454316 3792 1 TpyOka oT TpoitHMKa K MpaBoMy 3aliHeMy ruapasiuueckomy Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. hydraulic brake
TOpMO3Y B cbope in assy
35 51-3506045* 453114 5171 2 MydTa coenMHUTEIbHAS KOJIECHOTO LIMIMHAPA 3aIHETO Rear hydraulic brake wheel cylinder connector
TUIPaBINYECKOrO TOPMO3a sleeve
36 469-3506035% 454316 0629 1 TpyOka oT TpoiiHUKa K JIEBOMY 3aIHEMY TuapaBindeckoMy  Pipe from tee-piece to rear .h. hydraulic brake
TOpPMO3y B cOope in assy
- 469-3506035P*? 454316 0629 1 TpybKa oT TpoifHMKa K JIeBOMY 3aIHeMy ruapaBiudeckoMy  Pipe from tee-piece to rear 1.h. hydraulic brake
TOPMO3Y B cOope (/151 3allaCHBIX YacTeil) in assy (for spare parts)
37 201452-1129* 459346 1518 3 Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
38 252005-1129* 459811 1206 3 laii6a 6 Washer 6
39 69-3506050-A% 4543150911 3 XOMyTHUK KpeTuieHUs TPyOOK K 3aJHEMY MOCTY Clip to fasten pipes to rear axle
* - B KoMIUIeKTauuu ¢ BenymuMu Mmoctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 wim 31512-2300011 (31512-2300011-02), 3741-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 or 31512-2300011 (31512-2300011-02), 3741-2400010 are installed
*1 - B KOMIUIEKTalMK C BeAyluMu Mmoctamu 31512-2300011-20, 31512-2400010
When the drive axles 31512-2300011-20, 31512-2400010 are installed
*2 - TloctaBnsiercsi B HehOPMOBAaHHOM BUIE
Delivered as a straight piece
*3 - B KOMIUTeKTaLMu ¢ Beayiumu Moctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 are installed
*4 - B KOMIUIEKTALMH ¢ Beaylumu Moctamu 31512-2300011, 3741-2400010
When the drive axles 31512-2300011, 3741-2400010 are installed
*5 - B koMIuiekTauuu ¢ Bemymmmu moctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 mam 31512-2300011-20, 31512-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 or 31512-2300011-20, 31512-2400010 are installed
IMoarpynna 3506**. pyb6onpoBoabI rHIPABIHIECKHX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3506**. Hydraulic Brake Pipes
112,113 1 469-3506060 454316 2086 2 [1IaHr rUOKUIA epeIHUX TMAPABINYECKUX TOPMO30B Front hydraulic brake flexible hose
2 252239-1129 459816 9479 4/6%! [1laii6a 16 nmpyXuHHas ¢ HAPYKHBIMU 3yOLIAMY Spring washer 16 with outer teeth
3 250636-1129 459553 1264 4/6%! laiika M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5





